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Leg 1 Leg 2

Michael Carbin 20 9 19 16 44
Niall Henry 5 14 7 19 40
Cathan McCourt 5 13 3 21 37
Joe Hegarty 20 8 9 17 34
David Crossen 13 1 17 15 33
Keith Power 20 7 21 5 33
Donal Sweeney 20 1 12 18 31
William Creighton 2 2 14 13 29
Niall McCullagh 4 15 2 11 28
Peter McCullagh 4 10 16 1 27
Shane McGirr 13 6 2 14 22
Martin McCormack 5 21 1 0 22
Stephen Dickson 4 4 5 12 21
Mickey Conlon 14 2 18 1 21
Austin Snow 4 1 13 6 20
John Gordon 13 2 8 9 19
Garry Jennings 7 18 0 1 19
Andrew Purcell 5 19 0 0 19
Barry McKenna 5 16 1 1 18
Patrick O'Brien 20 1 15 1 17
Sam Moffett 5 17 0 0 17
Derek Mackerel 16A 2 2 10 14
Conor McCourt 5 11 2 1 14
Marty Gallagher 16A 2 11 0 13
Adrian Hetherington 14 5 6 1 12
Brendan Cumiskey 5 12 0 0 12
James Dunphy 11R 2 10 0 12
Gary Kiernan 13 1 0 8 9
Marty McKenna 7 0 2 7 9
John Reid 15 3 2 2 7
Ian Dickson 4 2 4 1 7
Peter Beaton J1000 2 2 2 6
Lee Bracken 9 2 2 2 6
Casey Jay Coleman J1000 2 2 2 6
Ella Conway J1000 2 2 2 6
Richie Dalton 15 2 2 2 6
Patricia Denning 20 2 2 2 6
Shane Kenneally 16 2 2 2 6
Gemma Kerley 20 2 2 2 6
James Lucey 13 2 2 2 6
Kyle McBride J1000 2 2 2 6
Sean McConnell 11F 2 2 2 6
Paul McMahon 11F 2 2 2 6
Jason Murphy 16 2 2 2 6
Reece Pollock J1000 2 2 2 6
Sean Benskin 12 2 1 2 5
Hal Lewis 13 1 2 2 5
Gerard Lucey 20 1 2 2 5
Aaron Whelan J1000 2 1 2 5
Mike Garahy 10 2 2 1 5
Jamie O'Flaherty 2 2 2 1 5
Mark Murphy 20 1 0 3 4
Raymond Doyle 11R 2 0 2 4



Kieran Lynch 16 0 2 2 4
David McAuley 1 0 2 2 4
Trevor Roche 16 0 2 2 4
Kyle White 16A 0 2 2 4
Alan Cummins 12 2 1 1 4
Gareth Deazley 16 2 1 1 4
Marcus McElwee J1000 1 2 1 4
Jason Dickson 16A 2 2 0 4
Damien McGauran 13 2 2 0 4
Paul McCann 5 0 0 4 4
Pauric Sheridan 20 1 0 2 3
Pierce Doheny 10 0 1 2 3
Graham Kelly 2 0 1 2 3
Joe Stanley 20 0 1 2 3
Ruairi MacArtain 16 0 2 1 3
Ciaran McCullagh 11F 0 2 1 3
Kevin O'Connor 11R 0 2 1 3
Donal Connolly 12 2 1 0 3
Joseph Kelly J1000 2 1 0 3
Adrian Beattie 11F 0 0 2 2
Brian Brady 16 0 0 2 2
Mossie Costello J1000 0 0 2 2
Seamus Goodfellow 20 0 0 2 2
Brian Little 12 0 0 2 2
Barry Mahon 11F 0 0 2 2
Niall Turley 20 0 0 2 2
Damien O'Donovan 8 0 1 1 2
Andrew Bustard 12 2 0 0 2
David Condell 14 0 2 0 2
Ashley Dickson 20 1 1 0 2
Josh McErlean 16A 2 0 0 2
Ayrton Sherlock 16 2 0 0 2
Michael Cahill 16 0 0 1 1
PJ O'Connor 4 0 1 0 1
Richie O'Mahony 20 1 0 0 1
Charles O'Neill 9 0 1 0 1
Richard O'Shea 10 1 0 0 1
Paschal O'Shea 14 1 0 0 1
Stephen O'Sullivan 20 0 1 0 1
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Leg 1 Leg 2
Conor Mohan 20 9 21 16 46
Damien Duffin 5 14 9 19 42
Barry McNulty 5 13 6 21 40
David Turkington 20 8 11 17 36
Aileen Kelly 13 1 18 15 34
Dean O'Sullivan 20 1 13 18 32
Liam Regan 2 2 15 13 30
Ryan McCloskey 4 15 2 11 28
Calum Maguire 4 10 17 1 28
Liam McIntyre 13 7 4 14 25
Tommy Hayes 4 5 7 12 24
John Henderson 4 1 14 8 23
Ciaran McPhillips 14 3 19 1 23
Thomas Wedlock 13 2 10 10 22
Barney Mitchell 5 21 1 0 22
Mark Wiley 5 19 1 0 20
Rory Kennedy 7 18 0 1 19
Andy Hayes 5 16 1 1 18
Stephen O'Brien 20 1 16 1 18
James Fulton 5 17 0 0 17
Caolan McKenna 5 11 2 1 14
Niall Burns 16A 2 12 0 14
Gary Nolan 14 6 8 0 14
Ronan O'Kane 5 12 0 0 12
Daren O'Brien 13 1 1 9 11
Enda Shiels 15 5 2 2 9
Anthony O'Sullivan 20 2 0 6 8
Sean Brunton 20 1 1 5 7
Paddy Plunkett 5 0 0 7 7
Conor Boylan J1000 2 2 2 6
John Burke J1000 2 2 2 6
Joe Downey 20 2 2 2 6
Jared Gill 21 2 2 2 6
Francis Kelly 9 2 2 2 6
Kieran McBride 21 2 2 2 6
Matthew Murphy 16 2 2 2 6
Joe O'Brien 15 2 2 2 6
Muiris O'Scanaill 13 2 2 2 6
Sean Topping 16A 0 2 3 5
Jarlath Kelly 11R 2 1 2 5
James Fogarty J1000 1 2 2 5
Padraig O'Donovan 20 1 2 2 5
Dwayne Quigley 11F 2 1 2 5
Des Sherlock J1000 2 1 2 5
Daniel Hanratty 2 2 2 1 5
Iarla McCarthy 10 2 2 1 5
Jer Connors 16 2 3 0 5
Paul Kelly 14 0 5 0 5
Andrew Wedlock 20 0 0 4 4
Andrew Moore 1 0 2 2 4
John Henderson 21 1 2 1 4
Stephen Joyce 13 1 2 1 4
Tony McGovern 16 2 1 1 4
Grace O'Brien 11F 2 2 0 4



Alistair Wyllie 16A 2 2 0 4
Paul Dowling 20 0 1 2 3
Eilish Dunne 10 0 1 2 3
Bernard McSweeney 11F 0 2 1 3
Padraig Deasy 11F 1 2 0 3
Shane Gazely 11R 2 1 0 3
Dermot MCCafferty J1000 2 1 0 3
Jalna Breslin 20 0 0 2 2
Ultan McGowan 11F 0 0 2 2
Gary McNamee 16 0 0 2 2
Sean Nolan 20 0 0 2 2
Declan Ryan 11F 0 0 2 2
Adrian Beattie 20 2 0 0 2
Ashley Boulton 4 2 0 0 2
Mo Downey 12 2 0 0 2
Micheala McGinn 13 2 0 0 2
Daniel O'Brien 9 0 0 1 1
Eric Calnan 20 1 0 0 1
Dean Kelly 2 0 1 0 1
Chris O'Donnell 4 0 1 0 1
Tony McCarthy 9 0 0 0 0
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Leg 1 Leg 2

Class 1
David McAuley 1 0 11 11 22

Class 2
William Creighton 2 11 11 11 33
Jamie O'Flaherty 2 10 10 1 21
Graham Kelly 2 0 1 10 11

Class 4
Stephen Dickson 4 9 9 11 29
Niall McCullagh 4 11 7 10 28
Peter McCullagh 4 10 11 1 22
Austin Snow 4 1 10 9 20
Ian Dickson 4 8 8 1 17
PJ O'Connor 4 0 1 0 1

Class 5
Niall Henry 5 7 11 10 28
Cathan McCourt 5 6 10 11 27
Conor McCourt 5 4 9 1 14
Martin McCormack 5 11 1 0 12
Andrew Purcell 5 10 0 0 10
Barry McKenna 5 8 1 1 10
Sam Moffett 5 9 0 0 9
Paul McCann 5 0 0 9 9
Brendan Cumiskey 5 5 0 0 5

Class 7
Marty McKenna 7 0 11 11 22
Garry Jennings 7 11 0 1 12

Class 8
Damien O'Donovan 8 0 1 0 1

Class 9
Lee Bracken 9 11 11 11 33
Charles O'Neill 9 0 1 0 1

Class 10
Mike Garahy 10 11 11 1 23
Pierce Doheny 10 0 1 11 12
Richard O'Shea 10 1 0 0 1

Class 11F
Paul McMahon 11F 11 10 9 30
Sean McConnell 11F 10 9 10 29
Ciaran McCullagh 11F 0 11 1 12
Adrian Beattie 11F 0 0 11 11
Barry Mahon 11F 0 0 8 8

Class 11R
James Dunphy 11R 11 11 0 22



Raymond Doyle 11R 10 0 11 21
Kevin O'Connor 11R 0 10 1 11

Class 12
Alan Commins 12 10 1 1 12
Andrew Bustard 12 11 0 0 11
Sean Benskin 12 9 1 1 11
Brian Little 12 0 0 11 11
Donal Connolly 12 8 0 0 8

Class 13
John Gordon 13 10 10 9 29
David Crossen 13 1 11 11 23
James Lucey 13 8 7 7 22
Shane McGirr 13 11 0 10 21
Damien McGauran 13 9 9 0 18
Hal Lewis 13 1 8 6 15
Gary Kiernan 13 1 0 8 9

Class 14
Adrian Hetherington 14 11 10 1 22
Mickey Conlon 14 10 11 1 22
David Condell 14 0 9 0 9
Paschal O'Shea 14 1 0 0 1

Class 15
John Reid 15 11 11 11 33
Richie Dalton 15 10 10 10 30

Class 16
Shane Kenneally 16 11 11 10 32
Jason Murphy 16 9 7 7 23
Kieran Lynch 16 0 10 11 21
Trevor Roche 16 0 8 9 17
Gareth Deazley 16 10 1 1 12
Ruairi MacArtain 16 0 9 1 10
Ayrton Sherlock 16 8 0 0 8
Brian Brady 16 0 0 8 8
Michael Cahill 16 0 0 1 1

Class 16A
Derek Mackerel 16A 10 8 11 29
Marty Gallagher 16A 9 11 0 20
Kyle White 16A 0 10 10 20
Jason Dickson 16A 8 9 0 17
Josh McErlean 16A 11 0 0 11

Class 20
Michael Carbin 20 11 10 9 30
Keith Power 20 9 11 8 28
Joe Hegarty 20 10 7 10 27
Donal Sweeney 20 1 8 11 20
Mark Murphy 20 8 0 7 15
Patricia Denning 20 7 4 2 13
Gemma Kerley 20 6 5 2 13
Patrick O'Brien 20 1 9 1 11
Gerard Lucey 20 1 6 2 9



Pauric Sheridan 20 1 0 6 7
Niall Turley 20 0 0 5 5
Joe Stanley 20 0 1 3 4
Seamus Goodfellow 20 0 0 4 4
Ashley Dickson 20 1 1 0 2
Richie O'Mahony 20 1 0 0 1
Stephen O'Sullivan 20 0 1 0 1
Keith Power 20 0 0 1 1

J1000
Kyle McBride J1000 10 11 11 32
Peter Beaton J1000 9 9 10 28
Reece Pollock J1000 11 7 9 27
Casey Jay Coleman J1000 6 8 8 22
Ella Conway J1000 5 6 6 17
Aaron Whelan J1000 8 1 5 14
Marcus McElwee J1000 1 10 1 12
Joseph Kelly J1000 7 1 0 8
Mossie Costello J1000 0 0 7 7
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Leg 1 Leg 2

Class 1
Andrew Moore 1 0 11 11 22

Class 2
Liam Regan 2 11 11 11 33
Daniel Hanratty 2 10 10 1 21
Dean Kelly 2 0 1 0 1

Class 4
Ryan McCloskey 4 11 8 10 29
Tommy Hayes 4 9 9 11 29
Calum Maguire 4 10 11 1 22
John Henderson 4 1 10 9 20
Ashley Boulton 4 8 0 0 8
Chris O'Donnell 4 0 1 0 1

Class 5
Damien Duffin 5 7 11 10 28
Barry McNulty 5 6 10 11 27
Caolan McKenna 5 4 9 1 14
Barney Mitchell 5 11 1 0 12
Mark Wiley 5 10 0 0 10
Andy Hayes 5 8 1 1 10
James Fulton 5 9 0 0 9
Paddy Plunkett 5 0 0 9 9
Ronan O'Kane 5 5 0 0 5

Class 7
Rory Kennedy 7 11 0 1 12

Class 9
Francis Kelly 9 11 11 11 33
Daniel O'Brien 9 0 1 1 2
Tony McCarthy 9 0 1 0 1

Class 10
Iarla McCarthy 10 11 11 1 23
Eilish Dunne 10 0 1 11 12

Class 11F
Padraig Deasy 11F 11 10 0 21
Dwayne Quigley 11F 10 0 10 20
Bernard McSweeney 11F 0 11 1 12
Declan Ryan 11F 0 0 11 11
Ultan McGowan 11F 0 0 9 9

Class 11R
Jarlath Kelly 11R 10 0 11 21
Shane Gazely 11R 11 0 0 11

Class 12
Mo Downey 12 11 0 0 11



Class 13
Thomas Wedlock 13 10 10 9 29
Muiris O'Scanaill 13 8 8 7 23
Aileen Kelly 13 1 11 11 23
Liam McIntyre 13 11 0 10 21
Stephen Joyce 13 1 9 0 10
Micheala McGinn 13 9 0 0 9
Daren O'Brien 13 1 0 8 9

Class 14
Ciaran McPhillips 14 10 11 1 22
Gary Nolan 14 11 10 0 21
Paul Kelly 14 0 9 0 9

Class 15
Enda Shiels 15 11 11 11 33
Joe O'Brien 15 10 10 10 30

Class 16
Jer Connors 16 11 11 11 33
Matthew Murphy 16 9 10 9 28
Tony McGovern 16 10 1 1 12
Gary McNamee 16 0 0 10 10

Class 16A
Niall Burns 16A 11 11 0 22
Sean Topping 16A 0 10 11 21
Alistair Wyllie 16A 10 9 0 19
Grace O'Brien 11F 0 8 0 8

Class 20
Conor Mohan 20 11 11 9 31
David Turkington 20 10 8 10 28
Dean O'Sullivan 20 1 9 11 21
Anthony O'Sullivan 20 9 0 8 17
Joe Downey 20 8 6 2 16
Stephen O'Brien 20 1 10 1 12
Padraig O'Donovan 20 1 7 2 10
Sean Brunton 20 1 0 7 8
Adrian Beattie 20 7 0 0 7
Andrew Wedlock 20 0 0 6 6
Paul Dowling 20 0 1 4 5
Sean Nolan 20 0 0 5 5
Jalna Breslin 20 0 0 3 3
Eric Calnan 20 1 0 0 1

J1000
Kieran McBride J1000 10 11 11 32
Conor Boylan J1000 9 9 10 28
John Burke J1000 11 7 9 27
James Fogarty J1000 6 8 8 22
Jared Gill J1000 5 6 7 18
Des Sherlock J1000 8 1 6 15
John Henderson J1000 1 10 1 12
Dermot MCCafferty J1000 7 1 0 8


